
From: Benjamin.Tait@international.gc.ca 
Sent: 27/03/2020 20:57:44 
To: Jose Luis Aragon Cardiel; 'bappleton@appletonlaw.com'; 'EMullins@reedsmith.com'; 
'tennantclaimant@appletonlaw.com'; blove@reedsmith.com; 'sbustillos@reedsmith.com'; 
Heather.Squires@international.gc.ca; 'Mark.Klaver@international.gc.ca'; 
'Annie.Ouellet@international.gc.ca'; 'Susanna.Kam@international.gc.ca'; 
'MariaCristina.Harris@international.gc.ca'; 'Johannie.Dallaire@international.gc.ca'; 
'Benjamin.Tait@international.gc.ca'; 'Darian.Bakelaar@international.gc.ca'; 
Alexandra.Dosman@international.gc.ca 
CC: Cavinder.Bull@drewnapier.com; dbishop@kslaw.com; dbethlehem@twentyessex.com; 
Christel Tham; Diana Pyrikova 
BCC:  
Subject: RE: PCA Case No 2018-54 Tennant Energy LLC v. Government of Canada 

Dear Members of the Tribunal, 

In accordance with the Confidentiality Order, paragraph 23, the Disputing Parties were to file objections 
and responses to the confidentiality designations in the hearing transcripts today. In light of Procedural 
Order No. 5 (PO 5) issued on today’s date, the Disputing Parties have jointly agreed to delay submission 
of these objections and responses by an additional ten (10) days, to incorporate any modification to the 
Disputing Parties’ positions in light of PO 5. We trust the Tribunal would find this arrangement 
agreeable. 

On behalf of the Disputing Parties, 

Benjamin Tait 
Paralegal 
Trade Law Bureau (JLTB) 
Global Affairs Canada 
Tel: (343) 203-6868 




